

Human Relations Commission Minutes

August 15, 2024, 5:00 p.m. City Hall, 990 Palm Street, San Luis Obispo

Human Relations Commissioners Present:	Mason Ambrosio
	Commissioner Stephanie Carlotti
	Commissioner Vincent DeTurris
	Commissioner Sierra Smith
	Commissioner Taryn Warrecker
	Vice Chair Catuih Campos
	Chair Angie Kasprzak
City Staff Present:	 Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Manager Nestor Veloz-Passalacqua Deputy City Manager Greg Hermann City Clerk Teresa Purrington Deputy City Clerk Megan Wilbanks Andrea Colunga-Lopez Kevin Christian

1. CALL TO ORDER

A Regular Meeting of the San Luis Obispo Human Relations Commission was called to order on ______ at 5:00 p.m. in the Council Hearing Room at City Hall, 990 Palm Street, San Luis Obispo, by Chair Kasprzak .

2. PUBLIC COMMENT FOR ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA

Public Comment:

--End of Public Comment--

3. CONSENT

3.a CONSIDERATION OF MINUTES - JULY 10, 2024 HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION MINUTES

Motion By	
Second By	

To approve the Human Relations Commission Minutes of July 10, 2024.

Mason Ambrosio: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Commissioner Carlotti: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Commissioner DeTurris: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Commissioner Smith: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Commissioner Warrecker: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Vice Chair Campos: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Chair Kasprzak: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict

CARRIED / FAILED / FAILED

4. BUSINESS ITEMS

4.a 2024-25 HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION WORKPLAN DISCUSSION AND DRAFT REVIEW

Motion By	
Second By	

Review, evaluate, and provide feedback to staff on the 2024-25 Human Relations Commission Workplan draft document.

Mason Ambrosio: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Commissioner Carlotti: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Commissioner DeTurris: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Commissioner Smith: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Commissioner Warrecker: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Vice Chair Campos: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Chair Kasprzak: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict

CARRIED / FAILED / FAILED

4.b SELECTION OF THE COMMISSIONER LIAISON ROLES FOR THE 2023-24 DEI HIGH IMPACT GRANT

Motion By	
Second By	

Commissioners will designate and approve their liaison assignment roles for each of the grant recipients from 2023-24 DEI High Impact Grant program Mason Ambrosio: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Commissioner Carlotti: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Commissioner DeTurris: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Commissioner Smith: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Commissioner Warrecker: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Vice Chair Campos: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Chair Kasprzak: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict

CARRIED / FAILED / FAILED

4.c INITIAL DISCUSSION OF THE HUMAN SERVICES GRANT FUNDING PRIORITIES AND THE COMMUNITY NEEDS GRANT WORKSHOP

Motion By	
Second By	

Staff recommends that the Human Relations Commission (HRC) begins initial internal discussions on the Human Services Grant Funding Priorities and the upcoming Grant Workshop Needs Assessment to ensure alignment between community needs and grant funding priorities.

Mason Ambrosio: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Commissioner Carlotti: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Commissioner DeTurris: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Commissioner Smith: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Commissioner Warrecker: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Vice Chair Campos: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict; Chair Kasprzak: Yes / No / Abstain / Conflict

CARRIED / FAILED / FAILED

5. COMMENT AND DISCUSSION

5.a STAFF & COMMISSIONER UPDATES AND AGENDA FORECAST

Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Manager Nestor Veloz-Passalacqua provided the following update of upcoming projects:

٠

6. ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned at _____ p.m. The next Regular Meeting of the Human Relations Commission scheduled for September 4, 2024 is cancelled. The next Special Meeting of the Human Relations Commission is scheduled for September 12, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. in Council Hearing Room at City Hall, 990 Palm Street, San Luis Obispo.

APPROVED BY HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION: XX/XX/202X